

ARCANUM BUTLER LOCAL SCHOOLS, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO
Booster Stadium - Pedestrian Bridge

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday December 5, 2024 @ 2:00 PM
 Engineer's Estimate: Contract A \$ 302,500.00
 Contract B \$33,000.00
 Contract C Combination Bid

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Brumbaugh Construction</u>		<u>Sunesis Construction Co.</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Contract A						
201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1 Lump	1,193.00	1,193.00	963.00	963.00
202	Walk Removed	415 S.F.	4.00	1,660.00	5.00	2,075.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	110 Foot	15.00	1,650.00	24.00	2,640.00
203	Excavation and Embankment, As Per Plan	172 C.Y.	26.00	4,472.00	54.00	9,288.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	25 S.Y.	3.00	75.00	21.00	525.00
301	4" Asphalt Concrete Base	3 C.Y.	935.00	2,805.00	1,503.00	4,509.00
304	6" Aggregate Base	4 C.Y.	105.00	420.00	227.00	908.00
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat (0.055 Gal./S.Y.)	2 Gal.	50.00	100.00	202.00	404.00
441	3" Asphalt Conc. Surf. Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	2 C.Y.	935.00	1,870.00	2,384.00	4,768.00
503	Cofferdams and Excavating Bracing	1 Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,058.00	8,058.00
503	Unclassified Excavation	1 Lump	18,000.00	18,000.00	13,052.00	13,052.00
509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	3500 Lbs.	2.50	8,750.00	3.00	10,500.00
511	Class QC 1 Concrete QC/QA, Abutment, As Per Plan	19 C.Y.	1,500.00	28,500.00	1,559.00	29,621.00
511	Class QC 1 Concrete QC/QA, Footing, As Per Plan	22 C.Y.	875.00	19,250.00	1,172.00	25,784.00
518	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	6 C.Y.	150.00	900.00	218.00	1,308.00
518	4" PVC Perforated Pipe	40 Foot	10.00	400.00	5.00	200.00
518	4" PVC Non-Perforated Pipe	48 Foot	10.00	480.00	1.00	48.00
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type 'B', with Filter	55 C.Y.	105.00	5,775.00	152.00	8,360.00
608	4" Concrete Sidewalk	413 S.F.	17.00	7,021.00	21.00	8,673.00
609	Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per Plan	110 Foot	80.00	8,800.00	68.00	7,480.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,307.00	1,307.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	8,500.00	8,500.00	26,544.38	26,544.38
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	1 Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	547.00	547.00
Spec.	Prefabricated Bridge, As Per Plan	1 Lump	113,500.00	113,500.00	127,319.00	127,319.00
Total Base Bid			<u>\$243,621.00</u>		<u>\$294,881.38</u>	

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Brumbaugh Construction</u>		<u>Sunesis Construction Co.</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Contract B						
202	Structure Removed, Over 20' Span	1 Lump	8,697.00	8,697.00	6,847.18	6,847.18
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	600.00	600.00	1,443.15	1,443.15
624	Moblization	1 Lump	4,500.00	4,500.00	11,562.39	11,562.39
659	Restoration, Seeding and Mulching	1 Lump	3,600.00	3,600.00	603.47	603.47
Total Contract B			<u>\$17,397.00</u>		<u>\$20,456.19</u>	

ARCANUM BUTLER LOCAL SCHOOLS, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO
Booster Stadium - Pedestrian Bridge

Bid Breakdown

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Brumbaugh Construction</u>		<u>Sunesis Construction Co.</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
Contract C				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>
201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1 Lump	1,650.00	1,650.00	963.00	963.00
202	Walk Removed	415 S.F.	4.00	1,660.00	5.00	2,075.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	110 Foot	14.00	1,540.00	24.00	2,640.00
203	Excavation and Embankment, As Per Plan	172 C.Y.	25.00	4,300.00	54.00	9,288.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	25 S.Y.	3.00	75.00	21.00	525.00
301	4" Asphalt Concrete Base	3 C.Y.	935.00	2,805.00	1,503.00	4,509.00
304	6" Aggregate Base	4 C.Y.	105.00	420.00	227.00	908.00
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat (0.055 Gal./S.Y.)	2 Gal.	50.00	100.00	202.00	404.00
441	3" Asphalt Conc. Surf. Type 1, PG 64-22 (448)	2 C.Y.	935.00	1,870.00	2,384.00	4,768.00
503	Cofferdams and Excavating Bracing	1 Lump	1,950.00	1,950.00	8,058.00	8,058.00
503	Unclassified Excavation	1 Lump	19,000.00	19,000.00	13,052.00	13,052.00
509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	3500 Lbs.	2.00	7,000.00	3.00	10,500.00
511	Class QC 1 Concrete QC/QA, Abutment, As Per Plan	19 C.Y.	1,500.00	28,500.00	1,559.00	29,621.00
511	Class QC 1 Concrete QC/QA, Footing, As Per Plan	22 C.Y.	850.00	18,700.00	1,172.00	25,784.00
518	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	6 C.Y.	160.00	960.00	218.00	1,308.00
518	4" PVC Perforated Pipe	40 Foot	9.00	360.00	5.00	200.00
518	4" PVC Non-Perforated Pipe	48 Foot	9.00	432.00	1.00	48.00
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type 'B', with Filter	55 C.Y.	100.00	5,500.00	152.00	8,360.00
608	4" Concrete Sidewalk	413 S.F.	15.00	6,195.00	21.00	8,673.00
609	Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per Plan	110 Foot	75.00	8,250.00	68.00	7,480.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,307.00	1,307.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	8,500.00	8,500.00	26,544.38	26,544.38
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	1 Lump	2,500.00	2,500.00	547.00	547.00
Spec.	Prefabricated Bridge, As Per Plan	1 Lump	113,271.00	113,271.00	127,319.00	127,319.00
202	Structure Removed, Over 20' Span	1 Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,847.18	6,847.18
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,143.15	1,143.15
624	Moblization	1 Lump	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01
659	Restoration, Seeding and Mulching	1 Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	603.47	603.47
Total Contract C				<i>Total Unit</i> \$248,689.00	<i>Total Unit</i> \$303,475.19	